

AGREEMENT TO SPEND TOWN HIGHWAY FUNDS

•	No moneys set aside for such rements, until the County Superintend This agreement shall take effect Executed in duplicate this	ent approves the plans, set when it is approved by day of	specifications and esti y the County Superint	mates for such consendent of Highway, 20 Councilman	struction.
improv	rements, until the County Superintend This agreement shall take effect Executed in duplicate this Supervisor Town Justice - Councilman Councilman	ent approves the plans, set when it is approved by	specifications and estive the County Superint Town Justice Councilman	mates for such consendent of Highway, 20	struction.
improv	rements, until the County Superintend This agreement shall take effect Executed in duplicate this Supervisor Town Justice - Councilman	ent approves the plans, set when it is approved by	specifications and estive the County Superint Town Justice Councilman	mates for such consendent of Highway, 20	struction.
improv	rements, until the County Superintend This agreement shall take effect Executed in duplicate this	ent approves the plans, so of when it is approved by	specifications and esti y the County Superint	mates for such consendent of Highway, 20	struction.
improv	rements, until the County Superintend This agreement shall take effective	ent approves the plans, so of when it is approved by	specifications and esti y the County Superint	mates for such consendent of Highways	struction.
	Type <u>chip sealing</u> Thickness <u>1 inch</u>	Width of traveled sur Subbase	face 20 Ft		
	and leading to end of lane shall be expended not over the	sum of \$ 4600	, a distance of	1100 Ft	, there
	Type chip sealing Thickness 1 inch	Subbase			
	(b) On the road commencing at and leading to end of lan shall be expended not over the	e sum of \$ 2800			, there
	Type 3 Thickness 3 inches				
	highways: (a) On the road commencing at and leading toend of lan- shall be expended not over the	lim Bird Lane e sum of \$ 118.000.00	, a distance of _	300 Ft	, there
2.	IMPROVEMENTS. The following		to be expended for t	ne improvement of	town
1.	GENERAL REPAIRS. The sum of miles of town highways, including boardwalks or the renewals thereof	sluices, culverts and bri	ly be expended for ge dges having a span of	neral repairs upon_ less than five feet	21.29 and
for the	Pursuant to the provisions of Secti e repair and improvement of highways be expended as follows:	on 284 of the Highway , and received from the	Law, we agree that the state for the repair an	e moneys levied an d improvement of l	d collected nighways,
			COUNTY OF:		
			TOWN OF :		

Page 1 of 2

AGREEMENT TO SPEND TOWN HIGHWAY FUNDS

		TOWN OF :	Town of Long L	.ake
		COUNTY OF:	Hamilton	
for the	Pursuant to the provisions of Section 284 of the Highway L e repair and improvement of highways, and received from the s be expended as follows:	aw, we agree that th	e moneys levied an	d collected highways,
1.	GENERAL REPAIRS. The sum of \$_249,060.13 may miles of town highways, including sluices, culverts and brid boardwalks or the renewals thereof.	y be expended for ge Iges having a span o	meral repairs upon f less than five feet	21.29 and
2.	IMPROVEMENTS. The following sums shall be set aside highways: (d) On the road commencing at Heathfield Park Lane			
	and leading toend of lane shall be expended not over the sum of \$5,000	, a distance of _	1200 Ft	, there
	shall be expended not over the sum of \$ 5,000		_	
	Type chip sealing Width of traveled sur. Thickness 1 inch Subbase .	face 20 Ft		
	Thickness 1 inch Subbase			
	(a) Outhern Land Old Steambact			
	(e) On the road commencing at Old Steamboat		4000 Ft	
	and leading toend of pavement shall be expended not over the sum of \$ 7,200	, a distance of _	1900 Ft	, there
		face 00 Ft		
	Typechip sealing Width of traveled sur Thickness _ 1 inch Subbase	Tace 20 Ft	······································	
	Thickness 1 inch Subbase			
	(f) On the road commencing at Old Steamboat- End	of Payament		
	and leading to end of dirt road .	a distance of	800 Et	, there
	and leading to end of dirt road shall be expended not over the sum of \$ 8,000	, a distance of	00011	, mere
	Type double seal Width of traveled surf	ace 20 Ft		
	Type double seal Width of traveled surf Thickness 2 inches Subbase	2011		-
	Timoldicus Dubbase			
impro	No moneys set aside for such improvements shall be ex- vements, until the County Superintendent approves the plans, sp This agreement shall take effect when it is approved by Executed in duplicate this day of	pecifications and est the County Superin	imates for such con tendent of Highway	struction.
	Supervisor	Town Justic	e - Councilman .	
	Town Justice - Councilman	Councilman	l	
	Councilman	Councilman		
	Councilman	Councilman		
The fo	regoing Agreement is hereby approved this day 	Town Supe	rintendent	
	County Superintendent of Highways			

NOTE: This agreement should be signed in duplicate by a majority of the members of the Town Board and by the Superintendent. Both copies must be approved by the County Superintendent. One copy must be filed in the Town Clerk's office and one in the County Superintendents office. COPIES DO NOT HAVE TO BE FILED IN ALBANY.



November 9, 2022

Mr. Chip Farr

Town of Long Lake Highway Dept.

Thank you for the opportunity to quote you for your 2023 road program. The following is our budget pricing for **Hot Mix paving**

Road	Length	Width	SY	
Jim Bird Ln	3300	20	7,333	

Material	Depth	Tons	\$ / Ton	Total
Type 3	3	1,210	65.000	\$78,650.00
Total		1,210		\$78,650.00

	Days	\$ / Day	Total
Equipment	1	10,970.00	\$10,970.00
Mobilization	1	1,570.00	\$1,570.00

Total Estimated Cost \$91,190.00

Tel: 315-853-6161

Fax: 315-853-3751

Town to supply: Traffic control, trucking and aggregate

We look forward to working with you to make your 2023 road program a SUCCESS!

Sincerely,

John Scoones



November 9, 2022

Mr. Chip Farr Town of Long Lake Highway Department

Thank you for the opportunity to quote you on your 2023 Road Program.

The following is our pricing for **Full Depth Reclamation w**/ **Calcium Additive** for the road you requested. The project is expected to be completed in (1) day:

Road	Length	Width	SY	\$ / SY	Total
Jim Bird Ln	3300	20	7334	0.76	\$5,573.84

	Gallons	\$ / Gallon	Total
Calcium Chloride	7,334	1.660	\$12,174.44

Total Estimated Cost \$17,748.28

Town to supply: traffic control, grader, roller and add stone if needed.

We look forward to working with you to make your 2023 Program a success.

Thank you,

John Scoones Sales Representative

Gorman Guarantees workmanship and materials but is not responsible for failures due to inadequate sub base, poor drainage or the result of poorly prepared/treated shim. Damage to Gorman's equipment due to abandoned structure(s) may result in extra charges to the customer. Any alteration or deviation from the above specification or any change in the scope of the job involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above this estimate.

20 Robinson Road Clinton, NY 13323 Email: jscoones@gormanroads.com Cell: 315-525-0774

Tel: 315-853-6161 Fax: 315-853-3751



November 9, 2022

Mr. Chip Farr Town of Long Lake Highway Dept.

Thank you for the opportunity to quote you for your 2023 road program. The following is our <u>budgeted</u> pricing for

Chipseal on the roads you requested:

Road	Length	Width	SY	Per Sq Yd	Gallons	\$/Gal	Total
Tifani Lane	600	18	1200	0.45	540	2.750	1,485.00
Owls Head Lane	1100	20	2444	0.45	1100	2.750	3,025.00
Heathfield Park Ln	1200	20	2667	0.45	1200	2.750	3,300.00
Old Steam Boat Rd	1900	20	4222	0.45	1900	2.750	5,225.00
Old Steam Boat Rd DS	Т 800	20	1778	1.00	1778	2.750	4,888.89
Current escalation					6518	0.373	2,431.21
			12311		ASPHA	ALT COST	\$20,355.10

Pricing is Subject to NYS OGS Escalation/De-Escalation Clause.

Road	Туре	#s / Sq Yd	Tons	Cost / Ton	Total
Tifani Lane	1A	22	13	20/Jon	260.00
Owls Head Lane	1A	22	27	20/ Ton	54 0.00
Heathfield Park Ln	1A	22	29	20/Ton	580.00
Old Steam Boat Rd	1A	22	46	20/ Jon	920.00
Old Steam Boat Rd DST	1sts	435	74	14/Ton	1036,001
Old Steam Boat Rd DST	1A	22	20	20/ For	400.00
		Total Tons	209	AGGREGATE COST	

	Cost # of Days	Total
Chipper	2300 1.0	2,300.00
Roller	1950 1.0	1,950.00
	EQUIPMENT COST	\$4,250.00

Total Project Cost

\$24,605.10

Town to supply: trucking, traffic control, sweeping, and aggregate. Aggregate must meet NYSDOT Chip Seal Aggregates spec 410-2.02.

We look forward to working with you to make your 2023 road program a SUCCESS!

Sincerely,

John Scoones

John Scoones Sales Representative

Gorman Bros., Inc. 200 Church Street, Albany, NY 12202

jscoones@gormanroads.com cell: (315) 525-0774

Tel: 315-853-6161 Fax: 315-853-3751